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NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Eleventh Revised Page 87 
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Tenth Revised Page 87 

Firm Rate Schedule 

DATED: Xxxx xx, 20xx ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
Neil Proudman 

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2022 TITLE: President 

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. xx,xxx dated Xxxx xx, 20xx, in Docket No. DG 20-105 

22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate* LDAC* Total Delivery Gas Rate** LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$       15.39$       15.39$       15.39$       
All therms 0.4241$     1.1747$     0.1318$     1.7306$     0.4241$     0.6244$     0.1318$     1.1803$     

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$       15.39$       15.39$       15.39$       
Size of the first block all therms all therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5914$     1.1747$     0.1318$     1.8979$     0.5914$     0.6244$     0.1318$     1.3476$     

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 8.47$         8.47$         15.39$       15.39$       
Size of the first block all therms all therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3253$     0.6461$     0.1318$     1.1032$     0.5914$     0.6244$     0.1318$     1.3476$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 59.02$       59.02$       59.02$       59.02$       
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4813$     1.1749$     0.0991$     1.7553$     0.4813$     0.6248$     0.0991$     1.2052$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3275$     1.1749$     0.0991$     1.6015$     0.3275$     0.6248$     0.0991$     1.0514$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 177.09$     177.09$     177.09$     177.09$     
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4378$     1.1749$     0.0991$     1.7118$     0.4378$     0.6248$     0.0991$     1.1617$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2956$     1.1749$     0.0991$     1.5696$     0.2956$     0.6248$     0.0991$     1.0195$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 758.94$     758.94$     758.94$     758.94$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2695$     1.1749$     0.0991$     1.5435$     0.1273$     0.6248$     0.0991$     0.8512$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 59.07$       59.07$       59.07$       59.07$       
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2897$     1.1732$     0.0991$     1.5620$     0.2897$     0.6235$     0.0991$     1.0123$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1911$     1.1732$     0.0991$     1.4634$     0.1911$     0.6235$     0.0991$     0.9137$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 177.03$     177.03$     177.03$     177.03$     
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2498$     1.1732$     0.0991$     1.5221$     0.1829$     0.6235$     0.0991$     0.9055$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1687$     1.1732$     0.0991$     1.4410$     0.1069$     0.6235$     0.0991$     0.8295$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 782.25$     782.25$     782.25$     782.25$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1747$     1.1732$     0.0991$     1.4470$     0.0864$     0.6235$     0.0991$     0.8090$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 783.28$     783.28$     783.28$     783.28$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0666$     1.1732$     0.0991$     1.3389$     0.0370$     0.6235$     0.0991$     0.7596$     

* The Winter 2022-2023 COG Rate and LDAC Rate are the rates currently Approved for the Winter 2021-2022
** The COG for Summer 2022 is the approved rate from Order No. 26,541 in Docket No. DG 21-030

Including Step 2 Increase S.A. DG 20-105
Rates Effective August 1, 2022

Summer Period

Including Step 2 Increase S.A. DG 20-105
Rates Effective November 1, 2022 - April 30, 2023
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NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Eleventh Revised Page 88 
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Tenth Revised Page 88 

Firm Rate Schedule 

DATED: Xxxx xx, 20xx ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
Neil Proudman 

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2022 TITLE: President 

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. xx,xxx dated Xxxx xx, 20xx, in Docket No. DG 20-105 

23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate * LDAC* Total Delivery Gas Rate** LDAC Total
Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$            15.39$            15.39$      15.39$           
All therms 0.4241$          2.4835$          0.1318$          3.0394$          0.4241$        1.6433$        0.1318$        2.1992$        

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$            15.39$            15.39$      15.39$           
All therms over the first block per month at 0.5914$          2.4835$          0.1318$          3.2067$          0.5914$        1.6433$        0.1318$        2.3665$        

Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 8.47$              8.47$              15.39$      15.39$           
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3253$          1.3659$          0.1318$          1.8230$          0.5914$        1.6433$        0.1318$        2.3665$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 59.02$            59.02$            59.02$           59.02$           
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4813$          2.4835$          0.0991$          3.0639$          0.4813$        1.6433$        0.0991$        2.2237$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3275$          2.4835$          0.0991$          2.9101$          0.3275$        1.6433$        0.0991$        2.0699$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 177.09$          177.09$          177.09$        177.09$        
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4378$          2.4835$          0.0991$          3.0204$          0.4378$        1.6433$        0.0991$        2.1802$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2956$          2.4835$          0.0991$          2.8782$          0.2956$        1.6433$        0.0991$        2.0380$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 758.94$          758.94$          758.94$        758.94$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2695$          2.4835$          0.0991$          2.8521$          0.1273$        1.6433$        0.0991$        1.8697$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 59.07$            59.07$            59.07$           59.07$           
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2897$          2.4835$          0.0991$          2.8723$          0.2897$        1.6433$        0.0991$        2.0321$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1911$          2.4835$          0.0991$          2.7737$          0.1911$        1.6433$        0.0991$        1.9335$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 177.03$          177.03$          177.03$        177.03$        
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2498$          2.4835$          0.0991$          2.8324$          0.1829$        1.6433$        0.0991$        1.9253$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1687$          2.4835$          0.0991$          2.7513$          0.1069$        1.6433$        0.0991$        1.8493$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 782.25$          782.25$          782.25$        782.25$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1747$          2.4835$          0.0991$          2.7573$          0.0864$        1.6433$        0.0991$        1.8288$        

Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 783.28$          783.28$          783.28$        783.28$        
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0666$          2.4835$          0.0991$          2.6492$          0.0370$        1.6433$        0.0991$        1.7794$        

* The Winter 2022-2023 COG Rate and LDAC Rate are the rates currently Approved for the Winter 2021-2022
** Note Summer 2022 COG Rate is the rate filed in Docket No. DG 22-05 Keene Summer 2022 COG Filing.

Including Step 2 Increase S.A. DG 20-105 Including Step 2 Increase S.A. DG 20-105
Rates Effective November 1, 2022 - April 30, 2023 Rates Effective August 1, 2022

Winter Period Summer Period
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NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Eleventh Revised Page 89 
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Tenth Revised Page 89 

Firm Rate Schedule 

DATED: Xxxx xx, 20xx ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
Neil Proudman 

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2022 TITLE: President 

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. xx,xxx dated Xxxx xx, 20xx, in Docket No. DG 20-105 

24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM-EXCLUDING 
KEENE CUSTOMERS 

Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate* LDAC* Total Delivery Gas Rate** LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$       20.01$       20.01$       20.01$       
All Therms 0.5512$     1.1747$     0.1318$     1.8577$     0.5512$     0.6244$     0.1318$     1.3074$     

Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$       20.01$       20.01$       20.01$       
Therms in the first block per month at 0.7689$     1.1747$     0.1318$     2.0754$     0.7689$     0.6244$     0.1318$     1.5251$     

Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 11.01$       11.01$       20.01$       20.01$       
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4228$     0.6461$     0.1318$     1.2007$     0.7688$     0.6244$     0.1318$     1.5250$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 76.73$       76.73$       76.73$       76.73$       
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6257$     1.1749$     0.0991$     1.8997$     0.6257$     0.6248$     0.0991$     1.3496$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4257$     1.1749$     0.0991$     1.6997$     0.4257$     0.6248$     0.0991$     1.1496$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 230.22$     230.22$     230.22$     230.22$     
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5691$     1.1749$     0.0991$     1.8431$     0.5691$     0.6248$     0.0991$     1.2930$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3844$     1.1749$     0.0991$     1.6584$     0.3844$     0.6248$     0.0991$     1.1083$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 986.63$     986.63$     986.63$     986.63$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3504$     1.1749$     0.0991$     1.6244$     0.1655$     0.6248$     0.0991$     0.8894$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 76.73$       76.73$       76.73$       76.73$       
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3766$     1.1732$     0.0991$     1.6489$     0.3766$     0.6235$     0.0991$     1.0992$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2484$     1.1732$     0.0991$     1.5207$     0.2484$     0.6235$     0.0991$     0.9710$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 230.22$     230.22$     230.22$     230.22$     
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3248$     1.1732$     0.0991$     1.5971$     0.2378$     0.6235$     0.0991$     0.9604$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2193$     1.1732$     0.0991$     1.4916$     0.1390$     0.6235$     0.0991$     0.8616$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,016.93$  1,016.93$  1,016.93$  1,016.93$  
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2271$     1.1732$     0.0991$     1.4994$     0.1123$     0.6235$     0.0991$     0.8349$     

Commercial/Industrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 1,016.93$  1,016.93$  1,016.93$  1,016.93$  
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0866$     1.1732$     0.0991$     1.3589$     0.0480$     0.6235$     0.0991$     0.7706$     

* The Winter 2022-2023 COG Rate and LDAC Rate are the rates currently Approved for the Winter 2021-2022
** The COG for Summer 2022 is the approved rate from Order No. 26,541 in Docket No. DG 21-030

Rates Effective November 1, 2022 - April 30, 2023 Rates Effective August 1, 2022
Including Step 2 Increase S.A. DG 20-105 Including Step 2 Increase S.A. DG 20-105

Winter Period Summer Period

Docket No. DG 20-105 
Attachment 28 

Page 4 of 4
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NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Tenth Revised Page 87 
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Ninth Revised Page 87 


Firm Rate Schedule 


DATED: March 24, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
Neil Proudman 


EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2022 TITLE: President 


Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,541 dated October 29, 2021, in Docket No. DG 21-130 


22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS 


Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate


Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$      15.39$      15.39$  15.39$      
All therms 0.3844$     1.1747 0.1318$       1.6909$     0.3844$  0.6244$     0.1318$     1.1406$     


Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$      15.39$      15.39$  15.39$      
Size of the first block all therms all therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5632$     1.1747$     0.1318$       1.8697$     0.5632$  0.6244$     0.1318$     1.3194$     


Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 8.47$        8.47$        15.39$  15.39$      
Size of the first block all therms all therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3098$     0.6461$     0.1318$       1.0877$     0.5632$  0.6244$     0.1318$     1.3194$     


Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$      57.06$      57.06$  57.06$      
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4688$     0.1749$     0.0991$       0.7428$     0.4688$  0.6248$     0.0991$     1.1927$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3149$     0.1749$     0.0991$       0.5889$     0.3149$  0.6248$     0.0991$     1.0388$     


Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$     171.19$     171.19$  171.19$     
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4261$     0.1749$     0.0991$       0.7001$     0.4261$  0.6248$     0.0991$     1.1500$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2839$     0.1749$     0.0991$       0.5579$     0.2839$  0.6248$     0.0991$     1.0078$     


Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 734.69$     734.69$     734.69$  734.69$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2620$     0.1749$     0.0991$       0.5360$     0.1198$  0.6248$     0.0991$     0.8437$     


Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$      57.06$      57.06$  57.06$      
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2819$     1.1732$     0.0991$       1.5542$     0.2819$  0.6235$     0.0991$     1.0045$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1833$     1.1732$     0.0991$       1.4556$     0.1833$  0.6235$     0.0991$     0.9059$     


Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$     171.19$     171.19$  171.19$     
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2428$     1.1732$     0.0991$       1.5151$     0.1759$  0.6235$     0.0991$     0.8985$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1617$     1.1732$     0.0991$       1.4340$     0.1000$  0.6235$     0.0991$     0.8226$     


Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$     756.10$     756.10$  756.10$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1697$     1.1732$     0.0991$       1.4420$     0.0814$  0.6235$     0.0991$     0.8040$     


Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$     756.10$     756.10$  756.10$     
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0648$     1.1732$     0.0991$       1.3371$     0.0352$  0.6235$     0.0991$     0.7578$     


Winter Period Summer Period
Rates Effective April 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022 Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022
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[New]: "0.3275$ 1.1749$ 0.0991$ 1.6015$ 0.3275$ 0.6248$ 0.0991$ 1.0514$"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "171.19$ 171.19$ 171.19$ 171.19$" 
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DATED: March 23, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman 
Neil Proudman 


EFFECTIVE: March 1, 2022 TITLE: President 


Authorized by NHPU Authorized by House Bill #549 signed February 24, 2022 


23 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - KEENE CUSTOMERS 


Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 97 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 93 Page 101 Rate


Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$          15.39$         15.39$          15.39$  
All therms 0.3844$        2.4835$   0.1318$   2.9997$        0.3844$        1.2389$   0.0589$   1.6822$             


Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 15.39$          15.39$         15.39$          15.39$  
All therms over the first block per month at 0.5632$        2.4835$   0.1318$   3.1785$        0.5632$        1.2389$   0.0589$   1.8610$             


Residential Heating - R-4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 8.47$            8.47$           15.39$          15.39$  
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3098$        1.3659$   0.1318$   1.8075$        0.5632$        1.2389$   0.0589$   1.8610$             


Commercial/Industrial - G-41
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$          57.06$         57.06$          57.06$  
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4688$        2.4835$   0.0991$   3.0514$        0.4688$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.7632$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3149$        2.4835$   0.0991$   2.8975$        0.3149$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.6093$             


Commercial/Industrial - G-42
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$        171.19$        171.19$        171.19$             
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4261$        2.4835$   0.0991$   3.0087$        0.4261$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.7205$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2839$        2.4835$   0.0991$   2.8665$        0.2839$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.5783$             


Commercial/Industrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 734.69$        734.69$        734.69$        734.69$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2620$        2.4835$   0.0991$   2.8446$        0.1198$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.4142$             


Commercial/Industrial - G-51
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 57.06$          57.06$         57.06$          57.06$  
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2819$        2.4835$   0.0991$   2.8645$        0.2819$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.5763$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1833$        2.4835$   0.0991$   2.7659$        0.1833$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.4777$             


Commercial/Industrial - G-52
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 171.19$        171.19$        171.19$        171.19$             
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.2428$        2.4835$   0.0991$   2.8254$        0.1759$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.4703$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1617$        2.4835$   0.0991$   2.7443$        0.1000$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.3944$             


Commercial/Industrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$        756.10$        756.10$        756.10$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.1697$        2.4835$   0.0991$   2.7523$        0.0814$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.3758$             


Commercial/Industrial - G-54
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 756.10$        756.10$        756.10$        756.10$             
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0648$        2.4835$   0.0991$   2.6474$        0.0352$        1.2389$   0.0555$   1.3296$             


Rates Effective October 1, 2021 - October 31, 2021Rates Effective March 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022
Summer PeriodWinter Period
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Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,541 dated October 29, 2021, in Docket No. DG 21-130 


24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM-EXCLUDING 
KEENE CUSTOMERS 


Winter Period Summer Period


Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate


Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$          20.01$         20.01$         20.01$  
All Therms 0.4997$        1.1747$    0.1318$   1.8062$        0.4997$       0.6244$  0.1318$         1.2559$            


Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 20.01$          20.01$         20.01$         20.01$  
Therms in the first block per month at 0.7322$        1.1747$    0.1318$   2.0387$        0.7322$       0.6244$  0.1318$         1.4884$            


Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 11.01$          11.01$         20.01$         20.01$  
Therms in the first block per month at 0.4027$        0.6461$    0.1318$   1.1806$        0.7322$       0.6244$  0.1318$         1.4884$            


Commercial/Industrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 74.18$          74.18$         74.18$         74.18$  
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.6094$        0.1749$    0.0991$   0.8834$        0.6094$       0.6248$  0.0991$         1.3333$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.4094$        0.1749$    0.0991$   0.6834$        0.4094$       0.6248$  0.0991$         1.1333$            


Commercial/Industrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 222.55$        222.55$        222.55$       222.55$            
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.5539$        0.1749$    0.0991$   0.8279$        0.5539$       0.6248$  0.0991$         1.2778$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3691$        0.1749$    0.0991$   0.6431$        0.3691$       0.6248$  0.0991$         1.0930$            


Commercial/Industrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 955.10$        955.10$        955.10$       955.10$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.3406$        0.1749$    0.0991$   0.6146$        0.1557$       0.6248$  0.0991$         0.8796$            


Commercial/Industrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 74.18$          74.18$         74.18$         74.18$  
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3665$        1.1732$    0.0991$   1.6388$        0.3665$       0.6235$  0.0991$         1.0891$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2383$        1.1732$    0.0991$   1.5106$        0.2383$       0.6235$  0.0991$         0.9609$            


Commercial/Industrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 222.55$        222.55$        222.55$       222.55$            
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at 0.3157$        1.1732$    0.0991$   1.5880$        0.2287$       0.6235$  0.0991$         0.9513$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2102$        1.1732$    0.0991$   1.4825$        0.1300$       0.6235$  0.0991$         0.8526$            


Commercial/Industrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 982.93$        982.93$        982.93$       982.93$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.2207$        1.1732$    0.0991$   1.4930$        0.1059$       0.6235$  0.0991$         0.8285$            


Commercial/Industrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 982.93$        982.93$        982.93$       982.93$            
All therms over the first block per month at 0.0842$        1.1732$    0.0991$   1.3565$        0.0457$       0.6235$  0.0991$         0.7683$            


Rates Effective May 1, 2022 - October 31, 2022Rates Effective April 1, 2022 - April 30, 2022
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[Old]: "0.2383$" 
[New]: "0.2484$"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "1.5106$ 0.2383$ 0.6235$ 0.0991$ 0.9609$" 
[New]: "1.5207$ 0.2484$ 0.6235$ 0.0991$ 0.9710$"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "222.55$ 222.55$ 222.55$ 222.55$" 
[New]: "230.22$ 230.22$ 230.22$ 230.22$"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "0.3157$" 
[New]: "0.3248$"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "1.5880$ 0.2287$ 0.6235$ 0.0991$ 0.9513$" 
[New]: "1.5971$ 0.2378$ 0.6235$ 0.0991$ 0.9604$"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "0.2102$" 
[New]: "0.2193$"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "1.4825$ 0.1300$ 0.6235$ 0.0991$ 0.8526$" 
[New]: "1.4916$ 0.1390$ 0.6235$ 0.0991$ 0.8616$"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "982.93$ 982.93$ 982.93$ 982.93$" 
[New]: "1,016.93$ 1,016.93$ 1,016.93$ 1,016.93$"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "0.2207$" 
[New]: "0.2271$"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "1.4930$ 0.1059$ 0.6235$ 0.0991$ 0.8285$" 
[New]: "1.4994$ 0.1123$ 0.6235$ 0.0991$ 0.8349$"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "982.93$ 982.93$ 982.93$ 982.93$" 
[New]: "1,016.93$ 1,016.93$ 1,016.93$ 1,016.93$"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "0.0842$" 
[New]: "0.0866$"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "1.3565$ 0.0457$ 0.6235$ 0.0991$ 0.7683$" 
[New]: "1.3589$ 0.0480$ 0.6235$ 0.0991$ 0.7706$ KEENE CUSTOMERS * The Winter 2022-2023 COG Rate and LDAC Rate are the rates currently Approved for the Winter 2021-2022 ** The COG for Summer 2022 is the approved rate from Order No. 26,541 in Docket No. DG 21-030 DATED: Xxxx xx, 20xx ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman"



Text Inserted�

Text

"303"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "April" 
[New]: "August"



Text Deleted�

Text

"Proudman DATED: March 24, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "21-130  26,541" 
[New]: "20-105 xx,xxx"



Text Replaced�

Text

[Old]: "October 29, 2021," 
[New]: "Xxxx xx, 20xx,"
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